



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 65/2024 & CRL.M.A. 264/2024 (Exemption)**

RAUSHAN KUMAR MISHRA @ ASHU Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sauraj Yadav and Mr. H.K.
Yadav, Advocates (through VC).

versus

STATE (GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI) Respondent

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Sabharwal, APP for the
State.

W/PSI Akansha C., PS Adarsh Nagar.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

% **04.01.2024**

At request of learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner, in order to enable him to place on record judicial precedents in support of the present petition, re-notify on 08.02.2024.

AMIT SHARMA, J

JANUARY 04, 2024/sn