



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 65/2024**

RAUSHAN KUMAR MISHRA @ ASHU Petitioner
Through: **Mr. Sauraj Yadav, Advocate (through VC).**
versus

STATE (GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI) Respondent
Through: **Mr. Sunil Kumar Gautam, APP for the State.**

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

% **ORDER**
10.04.2024

1. The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.
2. Re-notify on 19.07.2024.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

APRIL 10, 2024/sn

Click here to check corrigendum, if any