



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 65/2024**

RAUSHAN KUMAR MISHRA @ ASHUPetitioner

Through: **Mr. Sauraj Yadav, Advocate.**

versus

STATE (GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI)Respondent

Through: **Ms. Shubhi Gupta, APP for the State
with Insp. Arun Kumar, P.S. Adarsh
Nagar.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

% **ORDER**
20.09.2024

No time left.

Re-notify on 13th December 2024.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

SEPTEMBER 20, 2024

gs