



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 65/2024**

RAUSHAN KUMAR MISHRA @ ASHUPetitioner

Through: **Mr. Sauraj Yadav, Advocate.**

versus

STATE (GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI)Respondent

Through: **Mr. Tarang Srivastav, APP with Insp.
Ashwani Kumar, PS-Adarsh Nagar.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

03.11.2025

%

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner seeks time to place on record a copy of the application under Section 216 Cr.P.C, filed before the trial Court. He is at liberty to file the same.

Re-notify on 24.04.2026.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

NOVEMBER 3, 2025/vd/na