



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 65/2024**
RAUSHAN KUMAR MISHRA @ ASHU

.....Petitioner
Through: Mr. Sauraj Yadav and Mr. D.B.
Yadav, Advocates.

versus

STATE (GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI)
.....Respondent
Through: Mr. Sunil Kumar Gautam, APP for the
State with Insp. Ravinder Solanki and
SI Satish Chand.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

% **ORDER**
20.07.2026

Since arguments are being heard in CRL.REV.P. 167/2026 and other
connected matters, list on 05.11.2026.

MANOJ JAIN, J

JULY 20, 2026/ss